
Region & Contact Date Location

James

Tiana Addai-Mensah

james@vaasl.org

February 24, 2025 Chesterfield Career and Technical Ed Center- CTC Hull

13900 Hull Street, Midlothian, VA 23112

Rappahannock

Tammy Byram

rappahannock@vaasl.o

rg

February 25, 2025 Fredericksburg Academy

10800 Academy Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22408

Clinch

Tara Williams

clinch@vaasl.org

March 10, 2025 Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center

1 Partnership Cir, Abingdon, VA 24210



Roanoke

Lia Fisher-Janosz

roanoke@vaasl.org

March 11, 2025 Holiday Inn Tanglewood

4468 Starkey Road, Roanoke, VA 24018

Shenandoah

Carlene Lantz & Amy

Simmers

shenandoah@vaasl.org

March 12, 2025 Workforce Service & Continuing Education at Blue Ridge

Community College

1 College Ln, Weyers Cave, VA 24486

York

Jennifer Clements

york@vaasl.org

March 14, 2025 ODU-Education Building RM 1106

Corner of Hampton Blvd. and 43rd St., Norfolk, VA 23508

Potomac

Lyndsay Friedman

potomac@vaasl.org

March 15, 2025 *Tentatively* John Champe High School

41434 Sacred Mountain Street, Aldie, VA 20105


